গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

বাংলাদেশ সরকারি মুদ্রণালয়

তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৮

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

বিজিপি/সিটি-১৮/২০০৫

দরপত্র সিডিউলে পাওয়া যাইবে।

দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য ১,২০০/- টাকা।

৯০,০০০.০০ (নব্বই হাজার) টাকা।

উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র আহবান পদ্ধতি।

ব্যবসায়ী প্রতিষ্ঠান

250p1

বাংলাদেশ সরকারি মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা-

সাদা ও রিয়েল আর্ট কার্ডের সাইট কাটিং, বাতিল

বাদামী/সালফেট কাগজ, বাতিল ফরম/বই/ ম্যানুয়েল, বাতিল নিউজ প্রিন্ট কাগজ, অফকাটসহ

বিভিন্ন বাতিল মালামাল বিক্রয়। বিস্তারিত বিবরণ

চূড়ান্ত কার্যাদেশ প্রদানের পর হইতে ১৫(পনের)

লাইসেন্সধারী যে কোন ঠিকাদারী/এতদসংক্রান্ত

বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রকাশের পর হইতে ০১-০৪-২০১০ পর্যন্ত

খ) উপ-নিয়ন্ত্রক, বাংলাদেশ সরকারি মুদ্রণালয়,

উপ-নিয়ন্ত্রক, গভঃ প্রিন্ট্রিং প্রেস, তেজগাঁও,

উপ-নিয়ন্ত্রক, বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা

বাংলাদেশ নিরাপত্তা মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও,

চ) বাংলাদেশ স্টেশনারী অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা

১০ নং ক্রমিকের (ক) হইতে (চ) তে উল্লেখিত

০৪-০৪-২০১০ তারিখ বেলা ১২:০০ ঘটিকা

বাংলাদেশ সরকারি মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা

মোঃ মাছুম খান

(উপ-সচিব)

উপ-নিয়ন্ত্রক

অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে বিক্রয় হইবে।

সিডিউল ক) নিয়ন্ত্রক, মুদ্রণ, লেখসামগ্রী, ফরম ও প্রকাশনা

অধিদপ্তর, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা।

অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা।

তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা।

বাস্তবায়নকারী অফিস

সিডিউলের

গ্রহণকারী

দাখিলের

বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন

পর্যন্ত।

১৪। দরপত্র বাক্স খোলার ০৪-০৪-২০১০ তারিখ বেলা ৪:০০ ঘটিকায়।

www.bgpress.gov.bd

দরদাতা প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিজস্ব লেটারহেড প্যাডে উপ-নিয়ন্ত্রক, বাংলাদেশ

সরকারি মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা বরাবরে ফরওয়ার্ডিংসহ দরপত্র দাখিল

কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ কিংবা

দরপত্র নং

দরপত্র

মেয়াদ

দরপত্র

221

101

106

জিডি-১১০৮

terms and conditions:-

দরপত্র

দরপত্র

দপ্তরের নাম

তারিখ ও সময়

তারিখ ও সময়

ওয়েব সাইট

দরপত্র বাক্স খোলার

বায়নার টাকা

বাস্তবায়ন প্রক্রিয়া

মালামাল সরবরাহের

দরদাতাদের যোগ্যতা

বিক্রয়ের তারিখ

বিক্রয়ের স্থান

কাজের বিবরণ



বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড

Bangladesh Power Development Board **Öffice** of the Executive Engineer **Urban Project Division** BPDB, Rajshahi Tel-0721-775737

Memo No: E.E/Urban P.Div/Raj/T-01/2010/64

Date: 28/02/2010

Invitation for Tenders

1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/ Power Division		
2	Agency	Bangladesh Power Development Board		
3	Procuring entity name	Emergency Rehabilitation & Expansion of Urban Areas Power Distribution System Under Rajshahi Zone (Urban Project), BPDB, Rajshahi.		
4	Procuring entity code	Not applicable.		
5	Procuring entity district	Rajshahi		
6	Invitation for	Carrying of 12m & 9m SPC Pole from Aricha PC Pole Factory, PDB to Shibganj, Chapainawabganj, Gomostapur, Godagari, Natore and Naogaon.		
7	Invitation Ref No	E.E/Urban P.Div/Raj/T-01/2010		
8	Date	28/02/2010		
KE	YINFORMATION			
9	Procurement method	Open tendering method		
FU	NDING INFORMATION			
10	Budget and source of funds	GOB		
11	Development partners (if	Not applicable		

applicable) PARTICULAR INFORMATION 12 | Project/Programme code (if Not applicable applicable)

13 Project/Programme name (if Emergency Rehabilitation & Expansion of Urban Areas Power Distribution System under Rajshahi Zone, BPDB, applicable) As mentioned in SI. No. 25 of IFT. 14 Tender package No As mentioned in SI. No. 25 of IFT. Tender package name

28/03/2010 (up to 16:00 hours)

28/02/2010

29/03/2010 up to 12:00 hours Tender receiving date and time 29/03/2010 at 12:30hours (in presence of tenderer or their Tender opening date and time authorized representatives only, if any) Name & address of the office(s) Divisional Commissioner, Rajshahi. -Selling tender document

> Bhaban (1st floor), Hetem Khan, Rajshahi. (iii) Project Director, Urban Project, BPDB, Biddyut Bhaban (1st floor), Hetem Khan, Rajshahi. (iv) Executive Engineer, Urban Project Division, BPDB, Biddyut Bhaban (1st floor), Hetem Khan, Rajshahi.

Chief Engineer, Dist, Northern Zone, BPDB, Biddyut

a) Minimum "A" class contractors enlisted in govt/semi govt.

certificate for the year 2008-2009 & VAT registration

package from authorised person of any scheduled bank (Bank statement is required for a period of 28 days from before the date of submission of the tender and steady balance should have for 7(seven) days before submission

c) Minimum Tk 25.00 (twenty five) lakhs liquid asset for this

d) Average annual construction turnover shall be greater

from private sector will not be acceptable.

materials in safe condition.

Hetem Khan, Rajshahi.

Identification of Package &

Location

Carrying of 12m & 9m SPC Pole

from Aricha PC Pole Factory, PDB

to Shibganj, Chapainawabganj,

Gomostapur, Godagari, Natore and

As mentioned in SI. No. 25 of IFT.

Engr. Md. Jahangir Alam

documentation:

Tender Security;

submission letter:

taxation obligations;

stated in Sl. No. 22;

contract;

Valid Trade License:

floor), Hetem Khan, Rajshahi.

Executive Engineer

Tel. 0721-775737

than Tk 60.00 (sixty) lakhs for the period of last five

years. Completed work certificate from govt/semi govt/

autonomous bodies will be accepted. Any work certificate

(trolly or lubouy) or on leased condition to carry the

e) Tenderers must have minimum 2(two) Nos own transport

Tk 2500.00 (two thousand five hundred) only (non-

refundable) in the form of Pay Order/Bank Draft from scheduled bank of Bangladesh in favour of the Project

Director, Urban Project, BPDB, Biddyut Bhaban (1st floor),

Tender security

amount (Tk)

1,10,000.00 (Tk one

lakh ten thousand)

only

Urban Project Division, BPDB, Biddyut Bhaban (1st

Fax No.

1) If the tenderer does not enclose the following

Eligibility in terms of legal capacity to enter into the

The original & copy of the tender, signed by the

person duly authorized to sign on behalf of the

An affidavit confirming that the tenderer is solvent to

A certificate that the tenderer is a Tax payer having

valid Tax Identification Number (TIN) and VAT

registration number as a proof of fulfillment of

perform the contract for the proposed procurement;

h) Written authorization to be attached with the tender

Tender submission letter (Form PW2-1);

Tenderer Information (Form PW2-2);

The priced Bill of Quantities;

-Receiving tender document Executive Engineer, Urban Project Division, BPDB, Biddyut Bhaban (1st floor), Hetem Khan, Rajshahi. Executive Engineer, Urban Project Division, BPDB, Biddyut -Opening tender document Bhaban (1st floor), Hetem Khan, Rajshahi.

Not applicable. Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting (optional)

(five) years.

of tender.

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Brief description of works

Naogaon

Designation of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting

Name of official inviting tender

Address of official inviting tender

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

24 Price of tender document

Package

10 W

tender

30 Rejection of tender

Special instruction

Biddyut/Jan-1121(4)/2/3/10

GD-1045

Tender publication date

Tender last selling date

Eligibility of tenderer

& autonomous bodies having up-to-date valid Trade License and experience in carrying of 12m & 9m SPC Pole in a single contract successfully completed worth value at least Tk 20.00 (Twenty) lakhs during last 05 b) The intending tenderers must have Income tax clearance

Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh Office of the Chief Engineer

Headquarters, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229 www.caab.gov.bd Tender Notice

Sealed tenders are hereby invited for the undermentioned work as per following

1.	Name of work	880	Construction of New Residential Quarter (D-type, E-type, F-type, G-type & H-type quarters) at ZIA, Kurmitola, Dhaka (S.H:-Construction of 30 Units, 5storied "H" type quarter No. 6 (Remaining works) at Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Kurmitola, Dhaka.
2.	Source of fund	388	Own fund of Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh (CAAB).
3-	Tender package no.	:	CD-2, 18(31)/2009-2010.
4.	Tendering method	*	Open tendering method (OTM).
5.	Invitation of tenders ref. & date	***	CAAB/W-129/Part-106/1306, da te: 01.02.2010.
6.	Time for completion of works	***	12 (twelve) months.
7-	Eligibility of tenderers	9836	Local bonafide civil contractors/CAAB enlisted "A" unlimited & above (civil) contractor who has completed building construction works within last five years from the date of submitting tender, costing not less than Tk 150.00 (one hundred fifty lac) in a single work order with any govt/semigovt/autonomous bodies. In this respect original experience certificate issued from an Executive Engineer or equivalent and above should be shown during purchasing tender document and attested photocopy should be submitted along with the tender.

Tk 1500/- (one thousand five hundred) Cost of tender document only (non-refundable). Tk 9,36,000/- (nine lac thirty-six Earnest money thousand) only as earnest money must be submitted along with the tender in the form of Bank Draft/Pay-Order from any scheduled bank of

Bangladesh in favour of the Superintending Engineer, Civil Circle, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka. Name and address of the Office of the offices selling Commissioner, Dhaka. tender Asstt. Accounts Officer, Civil document Division-2, CAAB, Kurmitola, PA to Member (Operation &

Planning), CAAB HQ Dhaka.

31/03/2010 up to 12.00 hours.

authorized representative, if any).

furnished along with the tender.

along with the tender.

enclosed.

tender.

31/03/2010 up to 12.30 hours (in

presence of tenderers or their

i) If attested copy of the up-to-date

enlistment renewal fee receipt and up-

to-date valid trade licence is not

ii) VAT registration and up-to-date

Income Tax certificates issued from

appropriate authority is not furnished

iii) If the original money receipt of

purchasing tender documents is not

iv) If the requisite earnest money is

v) If the requisite tender documents

are not furnished along with the

If communication is disrupted on the

last date of receiving and opening the

tender, tenders will be received on the next working day. Other terms and

conditions will remain unchanged. The

authority reserves the right to accept

or reject any or all the tender(s)

without assigning any reason

not furnished along with the tender.

PA to Chief Engineer, CAAB

HQ, Dhaka. PA to Superintending Engineer, Civil Circle, Dhaka. Headquarter, Cash Section, Kurmitola, Dhaka. of the Office of the Divisional Name Commissioner, Dhaka. receiving tenders (b) Office of the Chief Engineer, CAAB Headquarter, Kurmitola, Dhaka. Office of the Chief Engineer, CAAB Name and address of the Headquarter, Kurmitola, Dhaka. office opening tender 28/03/2010 up to 12.00 hours. Last date and time for the selling tender

document

of tenders

opening

15

Last date and submission

Date and time of tender

Reason for summarily

rejection of tender

Special conditions

GD-1077

Details of specific experience as stated in SI. No. 22; Details of average annual construction turnover as Details of adequacy of working capital for this

Completion time in

weeks/months

2 (two) months

e-mail

contract i.e. access of line(s) of credit and availability of other financial resources as stated in SI. No. 22;

If submitted any conditional tender & violates any rules of the tender. Any tenderer seeking permission to purchase tender

shall be signed by person(s) whose signature(s) is

given in the enlistment book of the tenderer.

document (cost of tender document is nonrefundable) shall have to apply in his/their original pad (No photocopy is acceptable) & the application

Tenderers shall have to produce also valid original licenses stated as above. 2) All procedure will be followed as per rules of PPR-3) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or

reject any or all the tender(s) without assigning any reason thereof. 4) Tender(s) can be delivered only by hand. Engr. Md. Jahangir Alam

Executive Engineer Urban Project Division, PDB, Rajshahi

Md. Shahidul Afroz Superintending Engineer (CC) For Chief Engineer Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh

University Grants Commission of Bangladesh

Higher Education Quality Enhancement Project

বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় মঞ্জী কমিশন **Invitation for Tenders**

Ministry/Division Ministry of Education. University Grants Commission. Agency Procuring entity name Project Director, Higher Education Quality Enhancement Project (HEQEP) 2561 Procuring entity code Dhaka. Procuring entity district Procurement of Microbus. Invitation for HEQEP/Procurement/G-10/2010/39/405. Invitation Ref No.

Date March 2, 2010. Procurement method Open tendering method (national).

KEY INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION 10. Budget and source of funds Development budget. 11. Development partners International Development Association (IDA) PARTICULAR INFORMATION 12. Project/programme code 9137.

13. Project/programme name Higher Education Quality Enhancement Project (HEQEP). Tender package No. Tender package name Procurement of Microbus. Tender publication date March 10, 2010. Tender last selling date March 30, 2010 up to 5:00pm. Tender closing date and time March 31, 2010 at 2:00pm. March 31, 2010 at 2:30pm. Tender opening date and time Name & address of the office Address(s) Higher Education Quality Enhancement Project (HEQEP), University Grants Commission of Bangladesh, Dhaka Trade Selling tender document

Dhaka-1215.

Centre (8th floor), 99, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215. Higher Education Quality Enhancement Project (HEQEP) Opening tender document University Grants Commission of Bangladesh, Dhaka Trade Center (8th floor), 99, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215. Pre-tender meeting shall be held at the office of the Project 21. Place/date/time of pre-tender Director, at Dhaka Trade Center (8th floor), Kawran Bazar, meeting

Date: March 18, 2010, Time 11:00am.

BDT 1000.00 (one thousand Taka).

Centre (8th floor), 99, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar

Higher Education Quality Enhancement Project (HEQEP), University Grants Commission of Bangladesh, Dhaka Trade

The tenderer must have a minimum of 5(five) years of overall

sales service including spare parts must be available from the

supplier for at least 10 (ten) years after the delivery of the

E-Mail:

pd_heqep@yahoo.com

Dt: 03.03.10

experience in the supply of goods and related services of which at least 3 years in the supply of vehicles and related services. Procurement of 2 (two) 12-Seater Microbus, (CNG-Converted). 23. Brief description of goods Brief description of related The described vehicles are to be delivered at HEQEP Office at Kawran Bazar, Dhaka fully operational and road-worthy. Afterservices

Receiving tender document

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Tender document price

tender

22. Eligibility of tenderer

Identification of lot Tender security Completion time in Lot No Location weeks/months amount 6 (six) weeks after Single Lot BDT 1,50,000.00 26. Procurement of 2 Kawran Bazar. (one lac fifty (two) Microbuses signing of contract. Dhaka thousand only) PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name official inviting tender Ruknud-Deen Ahmed. Project Director. 31. Designation of official inviting tender

vehicles.

Address of official inviting tender Higher Education Quality Enhancement Project (HEQEP) University Grants Commission of Bangladesh, Dhaka Trade Center (8th floor), 99, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215. Tel: 8189020 Contact details of official inviting Fax: 8189021

GD-1034

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.

Memo No. E&T/WC/52-2009/618(5)

Receiving tender document

Identification of

Package

GD 1085

Invitation for Tender

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Police Headquarters, Dhaka

Sealed tender is hereby invited from the manufacturers/suppliers/local agents in their pad for the purchase of following item for Bangladesh Police-Ministry/Division Ministry of Home Affairs.

Agency Police Headquarters, Dhaka. Inspector General, Bangladesh Police. Procuring entity name Invitation for Purchase of speed boat. -E&T/WC/52-2009/25 Invitation Reference No March 03, 2010. Date **KEY INFORMATION**

Open tendering method. Procurement method **FUNDING INFORMATION** GOB Revenue. Budget & source of fund PARTICULAR INFORMATION

Tender package No. 08/2009-10. Tender publication date 06 March, 2010. Tender last selling date 21 March, 2010. Tender closing date and time 22 March 2010 at 12.00 noon. Tender opening date and time 13. 22 March, 2010 at 12.30pm. Name & address of the office(s) Police Headquarters, Phoenix Road, Fulbaria, Dhaka-Room No. 220 (1st Floor), Police Headquarters, Selling tender document Dhaka-1000.

Dhaka-1000. Operation Conference Room (1 st Floor), Police Opening tender document Headquarters, Dhaka-1000. Place/date/time of pre Date 14.3.2010 at 11.30am -tender meeting (optional) Operation Conference Room (1st Floor), Police Headquarters, Dhaka.

Room No. 220 (1st Floor), Police Headquarters,

Tender security

Completion

Eligibility of tenderer (i) Up-to-date trade licence (ii) Up -to-date income tax clearance certificate (iii) Up -to-date VAT registration certificate and (iv) Other documents described in tender document. Tk. 750/-Price of tender document (BDT) Brief description of goods

Quantity

amount in BDT lot time 08/2010 Lot-1 90000.00 Speed Boat (Min 10 8 weeks 16 HP) Lot-2 250000.00 Speed Boat (Min 10 8 weeks 70 HP) Name of the official M. Mahbub Alam ppm. Designation of the official AIG (E&T).

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Address of official inviting the tender Police Headquarters (1st Floor), Phoenix Road,

Fulbaria, Dhaka. Tel: 88-029564779, Fax:88-027176129 Contact details of official

E-mail: aige t@police.gov.bd Important conditions Bangladesh police will sign framework agreement with the successful tenderer for supply of goods. The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all tenders or annul the tender proceeding.

> M Mahbub Alam, ppm AIG (E&T), Bangladesh Police Police Headquarters, Dhaka Phone: +88-029564779 Fax: +88 02 7176129 E-mail: aige_t@police.gov.bd

CAAB/PR-88/2010/267 Date: 4-3-2010

whatsoever.